

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY, METRO MANILA

Period Covered: Q2, 2022

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	3,739,558,689.00	1,980,357,230.78	455,902,286.74	2,436,259,517.52	68.73 %
TAX REVENUE	3,059,570,505.00	1,572,146,065.41	455,902,286.74	2,028,048,352.15	57.21 %
Real Property Tax	1,744,000,000.00	525,099,835.76	455,902,286.74	981,002,122.50	27.68 %
Tax on Business	1,186,452,464.00	940,511,893.51	0.00	940,511,893.51	26.53 %
Other Taxes	129,118,041.00	106,534,336.14	0.00	106,534,336.14	3.01 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	679,988,184.00	408,211,165.37	0.00	408,211,165.37	11.52 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	414,538,000.00	253,576,971.94	0.00	253,576,971.94	7.15 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	242,061,250.00	152,173,321.71	0.00	152,173,321.71	4.29 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	9,263,600.00	833,333.32	0.00	833,333.32	0.02 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	14,125,334.00	1,627,538.40	0.00	1,627,538.40	0.05 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,220,441,311.00	1,108,381,878.99	0.00	1,108,381,878.99	31.27 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	2,211,696,648.00	1,105,848,324.00	0.00	1,105,848,324.00	31.20 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,244,663.00	2,533,554.99	0.00	2,533,554.99	0.07 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	2,500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,960,000,000.00	3,088,739,109.77	455,902,286.74	3,544,641,396.51	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	787,094,980.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	6,747,094,980.44	3,088,739,109.77	455,902,286.74	3,544,641,396.51	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	2,093,445,107.22	1,119,118,647.40	0.00	1,119,118,647.40	49.00 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	801,604,477.27	60,789,547.38	243,733,892.27	304,523,439.65	13.33 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	872,374,156.36	371,147,227.28	0.00	371,147,227.28	16.25 %
Labor and Employment	6,899,316.70	2,665,262.66	0.00	2,665,262.66	0.12 %
Housing and Community Development	369,909,058.34	170,854,907.69	0.00	170,854,907.69	7.48 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	248,581,833.64	134,352,055.63	0.00	134,352,055.63	5.88 %
Economic Services	293,228,899.71	110,617,028.47	0.00	110,617,028.47	4.84 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	111,138,432.00	56,641,957.77	14,129,416.88	70,771,374.65	3.10 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,797,181,281.24	2,026,186,634.28	257,863,309.15	2,284,049,943.43	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,949,913,699.20	1,062,552,475.49	198,038,977.59	1,260,591,453.08	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	130,833,404.67	0.00	130,833,404.67	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	130,833,404.67	0.00	130,833,404.67	100.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	130,833,404.67	0.00	130,833,404.67	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	24,750,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	24,750,000.00	130,833,404.67	0.00	130,833,404.67	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,398,004,470.20	150,989,947.29	2,564,478.16	153,554,425.45	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	1,398,004,470.20	150,989,947.29	2,564,478.16	153,554,425.45	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	405,986,729.00	224,002,382.27	62,111,147.04	286,113,529.31	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	405,986,729.00	224,002,382.27	62,111,147.04	286,113,529.31	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	170,672,500.00	100,022,467.66	0.00	100,022,467.66	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,974,663,699.20	475,014,797.22	64,675,625.20	539,690,422.42	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	718,371,082.94	133,363,352.39	851,734,435.33	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	843,204,836.71	522,897,703.13	320,307,133.58	843,204,836.71	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	843,204,836.71	1,241,268,786.07	453,670,485.97	1,694,939,272.04	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	843,204,836.71	1,241,268,786.07	453,670,485.97	1,694,939,272.04	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,241,268,786.07	453,670,485.97	1,694,939,272.04
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	5,000,000,000.00	0.00	5,000,000,000.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	-3,758,731,213.93	453,670,485.97	-3,305,060,727.96
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)			0.00

Certified correct:

ADELIA E. SORIANO

City Treasurer